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MINI TERMINATL BOX FTTH 2C FACEPLATE FDB-2B 

 

Mini Terminal Box FTTH 2C Faceplate FDB-2B is a faceplate with ABS material for indoor wall mounted fiber 
distribution for FTTH projects. 
 

Features 

–Small size and light weight, compact body 

–Fiber access from bottom or side of the box 

–SC simplex, LC duplex can be loaded for your installation requirement  

–Modules are fee of welding 

–Embedded surface frame for easy installation and maintenance 

Application: 

–CATV , FTTH optical fiber 

–Fiber broadband frame,  telecom networks 

–LAN, WAN networks 

Performance index 

Item Technical Data 

Application 3.0*2.0 mm drop cable or indoor cable 

Fiber diameter 125μm (652 & 657) 

Tight cladding diameter 250μm & 900μm 

Mode of application Simplex & Duplex mode 

Tensile strength >50N 

End-use temperature -40~+85℃ 

Adaptor SC & FC&LC 

Insertion loss ≤0.2db(1310nm & 1550nm) 
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  Environmental Requirement 

  Working temperature : -40℃~+85℃ 

  Relative humidity : ≤85% (+30℃) 

  Atmospheric pressure : 70Kpa~106Kpa  


